

23
CS DJ 1228/18
SHYAM LAL
Vs.
RATAN SINGH

12.05.2022

Present : Ms. Dhaneshwari, ld counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Kushal Thakur, ld counsel for defendant.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant.

Affidavit of plaintiff is filed for his evidence. Copy of the same is supplied to the counsel appearing for the defendant today. The counsel appearing for the defendant stated that he has to go through the affidavit for cross-examination of the witness and counsel appearing for the plaintiff stated that plaintiff could not contact her due to lock-down so the affidavit could not be supplied earlier.

Put up for PE on **21.11.2022**.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ADJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
12.05.2022