

20.03.2023

Present : Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

None for defendant.

No witness is present.

Adjournment application is filed on behalf of plaintiff stating that main counsel is not available due to death of mother of the counsel.

Considering the facts, one more opportunity is given to the plaintiff to lead the evidence.

Matte is adjourned for PE on **14.08.2023**.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)

ADJ-04, North West,

Rohini Courts, Delhi

20.03.2023