

14.08.2023

Present : Plaintiff in person.
Proxy counsel for defendant.

It is stated by the plaintiff that his counsel is not available today to prepare the affidavit of remaining witness.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff complete the evidence.

Put up on **20.12.2023** for PE.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ADJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
14.08.2023