

20.12.2023

Present : Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

None for defendant.

No witness is produced today. The plaintiff has already been examined. The plaintiff has been granted ample opportunities to lead the evidence.

No one is appearing for the defendant.

In the facts, put up for final arguments on

20.03.2024.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)

ADJ-04, North West,

Rohini Courts, Delhi

20.12.2023