

21  
CS DJ 1228/18  
SHYAM LAL Vs. RATAN SINGH

24.07.2024

**Present :** Sh. Rishi, proxy counsel for plaintiff.  
None for the defendant.

As prayed put up for reply and arguments on the  
application under Section 151 CPC on **05.11.2024**.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)  
DJ-04, North West,  
Rohini Courts, Delhi  
24.07.2024