

22.09.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

It is stated by Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff that
main counsel is not feeling well. As prayed, matter is adjourned.

Put up on **06.01.2026** for arguments.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04/North-West
Rohini Courts/Delhi
22.09.2025