

12 CS DJ 1228/18 SHYAM LAL Vs. RATAN SINGH

06.01.2026

Present: Ms. Dhaneshwari, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
None for defendant.

VC is not working properly.

Hard copy of application u/s 151 CPC filed.

As prayed, matter be listed for arguments on
application u/s 151 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff for
04.06.2026.

(RAKESH KUMAR V)
DJ-04/North-West
Rohini Courts/Delhi
06.01.2026